



{1}

906-wp-331-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2025**

Laxman Devidas Chinchole

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Mr. S.A. Sapkale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for the State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Issue notice to respondent No. 4 on the address given in the purshis, returnable 24.07.2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**